A

Skagit County Auditor
§i18/2017 Page

ecorded Return To:
: $136.00

A of 13 9:2TAM

Document Title(
Home Affordable Modification Agreement (Deed of Trust)

Order No.: 170040

Reference Number(s) o téd-document(s)

Instrument No. 2013072906

Additional Reference Numbers on
Grantor(s) (Last, first and Middle I
O'NEILL, DANNY DEAN
O'NEILL, SALLY

Additional Grantors on page

Grantee(s)
CALIBER HOME LAONS, INC
MERS

- (Trustee)

Additional Grantees on page

Legal Description (abbreviated form: i.e. lot, block, pl &3]
A PORTION OF GOVERNMENT LOT | AND 2 AND THE E ‘/z NW )
TWNSHIP36 N, RNG 5 E,W.M.

OF SECTION 31,

Full legal Description on Exhibit A

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number
P106504

Additional Parce]! Numbers on page

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this form. The st
document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provi
requesting an emergency non-standard recording for an additional fee as provided in
36.18.010. 1 understand that the recording processing requirements may cover up or ot
t of the original document.




Imb Tracking Number. 0004000074522113293198284000078

Li-ender MERS, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Caliber Home
uccessors and assigns dated 07/24/2015 in Original Principal Amount $181,316.00
0.201507290092 recorded on 07/29/2015 in county of Skagit state of Washington.

Servicer Loan Nu
Return To: Calit
13301 Wireless Way
Oklahoma City, OK 731

Assessor's Parcel or A
Number: _P106904

“Agreement Date™),
')o&Ealiber Home Loans, Inc,

‘Beneficiary’), amends

ty Instrument ), and

between DANNY DEAN O'NEILL and SALLY O’NEILL (“Borro
(“Lender’), and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.
and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed

VA, Standard Modification Agreement
Bankers Systems™ VMP®
Wblters Kluwer Financial Services 2017031717.1.0.4155-120150825Y




Imb Tracking Number: 0004000074522113293198284000078

ent Rewards Rider, if any, dated July 29, 2015, and recorded in Book of Liber NA, at
the Official Records of Skagit, Washington and (2) the Note in the original principal
.5 §18€1,316.00 bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which

NE, 24178 Feather Lane , Sedro Woolley WA, 98284, SEDRO WOOLLEY, WA

See Exhibit A

3 being set forth as follows:
P MISES ARE OR WILL BE IMPROVED BY 1-2 FAMILY DWELLING
the Property may be attached to this Agreement by the Servicer if required.

The Borrower has request@{i the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument.
The Lender has agreed pant to the terms and conditions stated in this Agreement. The
Borrower and the Leng 2 provisions of this Agreement supersede and replace any

inconsistent prowswns ote and Security Instrument.

1. As of April 1, 2017, the amount pay’
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $185,59

is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borroweri

prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment i
Security Instrument,

VA Standard Modification Agreement
Bankers Systems™ VMP®
Wolters Kluwer Financial Servicas 2017031717.1.0.4155-J20150825Y




Imb Tracking Number: 0004000074522113293198284000078

Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
7ide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within

orrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay

theseé sumgprior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the

ty Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

owermdy make a full prepayment or partial prepayments without paying any prepayment

il use the prepayments to reduce the amount of principal that Borrower owes

ith all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all

¢d to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
orever canceled, null and void, as of the Agreement Date set

implementing, or relating’t
Note including, where app

) g this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely
Payment Rewards rate reduction t wii orrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(B) All terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
apphcable or other instrument or doctirtent that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument‘and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above. :

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(A)AIl the rights and remedies, stipulations, and co“ndlmn
relating to default in the making of payments under this
default in the making of the modified payments her

(B) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditior
shall be and remain in full force and effect. except as her
Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Se

tained in the Security Instrument
Security, Instrument shall also apply to

VA Standard Modification Agreement
Bankers Systems™ VMP®
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services 2017031717.1.0.4155-J20150825Y



Imb Tracking Number: 0004000074522113293198284000078

or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or
dffect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether
rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse
Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way

: for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

g/n this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
art of the Note and Security Instrument.
{penses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
ang.costs, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security

e and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary
‘the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and

g Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Botrower’s

any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower has
been advised of the amow:

Whereof, Servicer and Borrow
below.

Borrower

VA Standard Modification Agreement
Bankers Systems™ VMP®
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services 2017031717.1.0.4155-J20150825Y



Imb Tracking Number: 0004000074522113293198284000078

VA Standard Modificalion Agreement
Bankers Systems™ VMP®
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services 2017031717.1.0.4155-420150825Y



Imb Tracking Number: 0004000074522113293198284000078

krigw or%ve satisfactory evidence that DANNY DEAN O'NEILL is/are the
appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that he/she/they signed this
ciﬂibwledged it to be his/her/their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes

nnnnnnnnn

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON &
COMMISSION EXPIRES |

AMADAMNANAND,

CUN DM 7

(Print Name)

My appointment expires:

VA Standard Medification Agreement
Bankers Systems™ VMP®
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services 2017031717.1.0.4155-J20150825Y



Imb Tracking Number; 0004000074522113293198284000078

ewledgment

ave satisfactory evidence that SALLY O'NEILL is/are the person(s) who
ne, and said person(s) acknowledged that he/she/they signed this instrument and
‘be his/her/their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in

CINDY PERRY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON E
COMMISSION EXPIRES

AAMAADAMAAA |

(Print Name)

My appointment expires:

VA Loan Number: 0464660801842
Servicer Loan Number: 9701173305

VA Standard Modification Agreement
Bankers Systems™ VMP®
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services 2017031717.1.0.4155-J20150825Y



State of Qklahom
County of Oklahema

Onthe _ 30th day' 0
Notary Public in and for the.saidsta
Analyst , personally known to ]

in the year_ 2017 _ before me, the undersigned, a
rsonally appeared Robin Brooks, Sr. Loss Mitigation
oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

that he/she/they executed the same'in
signature(s) on the instrument, the ind

Notary Signature:

. April N, Jackson, Notary Public
Printed Name:

Borrower(s) and notary must sign all documents on the same day. B

any other documents prior or after the notary date. (Revised:::ﬁl%— ;

STAMP SEAL BELOW

\“““"”””U
Sya\ kg,
g v‘_,.-;;{oTA,q};»«,__dr %

L EXP. 11718120 |

kS <
b, ,; E
/-7)\ 005\_\0 o) \§
/’//, O‘Q(\">~ \'\\\
”*'Hmum\\"‘

{ #16010072 § 2



ortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (“MERS”)

42471

Harghe, Assistant Secretary J/ Date

Serwcer Loan het: 9701173305

Acknowledgment

State of Oklahoma

County of Oklahoma

before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said

on the basis of satisfactory ewdence &
instrument and acknowledged to me:-

Notary Signature: _.

Aprit N. Jackson, Notary Public
Printed Name:

Borrower{s} and notary must sign all documents on the same day.
documents prior or after the notary date. frevised 12/29/14)

cannot sign any other

Stamp Seal Below

\“\ulllmu”’,
\\\\ ?l\ JA kS’ ff,,

/ #160t0072 & 2

i EXP. 1118/20 |
oy RE
% 7 "---fUBL\C' gF
Z - S

“, (/] 4 0\&\"?\\\\
"“Hmuu\\“



imb Tracking Number: 0004000074522 113293198284000078

Modification Due on Transfer Rider

e "Borrower™) and Caliber Home Loans, Inc. (the "Lender") covering the Property described in the
greement located at:

\THER L.AME, 24178 Feather Lane , Sedro Woolley WA, 98284
SEDRO WOOLLEY,

enant, agreement or provision of the Note and Security Instrument, as defined in the
the Borrower agrees as follows:

Transfer of the Prop:
in it is sold or transferred (
person) without Lender's
all sums secured by the Secur# nt. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is
the Loan Modification Agreement,

If Lender exercises this option, Tex:
period of not less than 30 days froni
all sums secured by the Security Instru
period, Lender may invoke any remedigs
on Borrower.

#il give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a

k€ date the'notice 15 delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay
. rrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this

rinitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand

B. Except as otherwise specifically provided in th
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument

AN e

O'NEILL Date

odification Due on Transfer Rider, the Loan Modification
main unchanged and in full effect.

Borrower

PN

SALLY:

Modification Due on Transfer Rider
2017031717.1.0.4155-020150825Y



Imb Tracking Number: 0004000074522113293198284000078

MAR 30 2017
Date

Servicer Loan Num

Modification Due on Fransfer Rider
2017031717.1.0.4155-120150825Y



TO DECLARATION FOR

e

vty

99 and 100,
undurMuorlFﬂeNn 8312210004,

PO LTI

BE

» .
S
Eﬂ
s

SIS AR T Bt L R



